
UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT 
Engineering Department (Electrical Wing) 

SHORT RE-TENDER NOTICE 

No. D3/E-TENDER No.01/Re-I /2017-18. 	 Dated: 18.04.2017 

Sealed competitive tenders in the prescribed form and superscribed by the name of work 
are invited from Registered Contractors, possessing Electrical contract License of appropriate 
grade issued by Kerala State Electricity Licensing Board for the following works so as to reach the 
office of the undersigned on or before 3 PM on 26.04.2017 by registered/speed post only. The 
tenders will be opened at 3.30 P.M on the same day. If the date of opening of tender is 
happens to be a holiday, the date of opening will be on the next working day at the same time 
mentioned above. 

Si. 
No. Name of work P.A.C. 

(Rs.) 
E.M.D. 
(Rs.) 

Cost of 
Tender form 

Time of 
completion 

Replacement of the deteriorated 
underground cable with new one 

1 in the Feeder.No.1 (VC feeder) 
from 	Substation.No.1 	in 	the 

Rs. 3,54,959/- Rs.8,900/- 750 + VAT 2 months 

University Campus. 
Shifting of electrical street light 

2 
poles from the existing locations Rs 1 35 019/- Rs.3,400/- 500 + VAT 2 months 
to 	the 	sides 	of Kadalundi 	— ' " 
Chettyarmadu Road. 
A preliminary agreement should be executed in stamp paper worth Rs.200/-. 

The E.M.D. should be deposited in an approved bank in favour of the Executive Engineer, 
Electrical Wing, Calicut University and the receipt obtained for the same should be attached with 
the tender. Cash/Cheque will not be accepted towards the E.M.D. The Executive Engineer, 
Electrical wing, Calicut University reserves the right not to accept the lowest or any tender without 
assigning any reason thereof The tender schedule can be had from the office of the undersigned 
on all working days from 19.04.2017 to 1 PM on 25.04.2017. Responsibility for getting scheme 
approval and safety certificate from the Electrical Inspector/Submission of necessary drawings, 
duly filled application forms etc to get Electrical Service Connection in K.S.E.B lies on the 
Contractor. 

ANIL KUMAR V.R. 
EXEC IVE ENGINEER (ELE.) 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
Electrical Wing 
P.O. Calicut University 



UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT 
Engineering Department (Electrical Wing) 

SHORT RE-TENDER NOTICE 

No. D3/E-TENDER No.2/2017-18. Dated: 18.04.2017 

Sealed competitive tenders in the prescribed form and superscribed by the name of work 
are invited from Registered Contractors, possessing Electrical contract License of appropriate 
grade issued by Kerala State Electricity Licensing Board for the following works so as to reach the 
office of the undersigned on or before 3 PM on 26.04.2017 by registered/speed post only. The 
tenders will be opened at 3.30 P.M on the same day. If the date of opening of tender is 
happens to be a holiday, the date of opening will be on the next working day at the same time 
mentioned above. 

SI. 
No. Name of work 

P.A.C. 
(Rs.) 

E.M.D. 
(Rs.) 

Cost of 
Tender form 

Time of 
completion 

1 
Electrical maintenance work at 
School 	of Distance Education 
Old Block. 

Rs. 31,728/- Rs.800/- 300 + VAT I week 

2 

Providing 	electrical 	wiring 	to 
install Air-Conditioners in Room 
No. 	101 	& 201 at Chemistry 
Department. 

Rs. 26,450/- Rs.700/- 300 + VAT 2 weeks 

3 
Providing electrification for Air-
conditioners at Seminar Hall of 
Sanskrit Department. 

Rs. 22,903/- Rs.600/- 300 + VAT 1 week 

A preliminary agreement should be executed in stamp paper worth Rs.2001-.  
The E.M.D. should be deposited in an approved bank in favour of the Executive Engineer, 

Electrical Wing, Calicut University and the receipt obtained for the same should be attached with 
the tender. Cash/Cheque will not be accepted towards the E.M.D. The Executive Engineer, 
Electrical wing, Calicut University reserves the right not to accept the lowest or any tender without 
assigning any reason thereof. The tender schedule can be had from the office of the undersigned 
on all working days from 19.04.2017 to I PM on 25.04.2017. Responsibility for getting scheme 
approval and safety certificate from the Electrical Inspector/Submission of necessary drawings, 
duly filled application forms etc to get Electrical Service Connectio n K.S.E.B lies on the 
Contractor. 

ANIL KUIVIAR V.R. 
EXECT I WE ENGINEER (ELE.) 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
Electrical Wing 
P.O. Calicut University 


